

MHKO120005072006



**Reg.Civil Suit No.17/2012**

(CNR No.MHKO120005072006)

**Order below Exh.81**

Perused the application and say of defendant. Heard both sides. The plaintiff has filed this application under Order 6 Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure (hereinafter referred as "C.P.C.") for amendment of the plaint.

02. The proposed amendment is in respect of change of address to the extent of changing the name of Taluka. The proposed amendment is to the extent of change of "Tal. Kagal" instead of "Tal. Bhudargad". The proposed amendment would not change the nature of the suit. It is necessary to decide the dispute between the parties. At the same time, costs needs to be imposed on plaintiff to compensate the defendants. Therefore, I pass following order.

**ORDER**

- 1) The application is hereby allowed subject to costs of Rs.200/- (Two Hundred).
- 2) The plaintiff shall carry out necessary amendment within 14 days from today and submit amended copy of the plaint.

Date : 05/07/2024

( V. V. Kulkarni )  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Gargoti